
POWERSLIDE LOCKING TURNPLATE WITH AUTOMATIC BRIDGE
20-2076-1 AND 20-2336-1

2006 - 2009  Hunter Engineering Companyc

Supersedes Form 7-48, 06-06
Sheet 1 of 3

Form 7-48, 09-09
 



2

7

POWERSLIDE LOCKING TURNPLATE WITH AUTOMATIC BRIDGE
20-2076-1 AND 20-2336-1

1

8

6

5

4

10

15

1617

3

12

11
14

18

19

20

21

REFER TO NEXT SHEET FOR PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING



  Form 7-48, 09-09 

 PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING 
Sheet 2 of 3

 

 11250 HUNTER DRIVE BRIDGETON, MO 63044 

PPP-Paint Code Required 
A/R-As Required 
REF-Reference 

 

Index 
No. Part Number Description Qty. 

1 20-2076-1 KIT, TURNPLATE LOCKING WITH BRIDGE 1 
or 20-2336-1 KIT, LOW FRICTION TURNPLATE LOCKNG WITH BRIDGE 1 
2 20-2074-1 KIT, TURNPLATE BRIDGE (Consisting Of:) 1 
3 25-159-1 TURNPLATE, BRIDGE ASSEMBLY (See Sheet 3) 2 
4 74-203-2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 5/16-18 X .63 INCH GRADE 5 4 
5 77-60-2 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 INCH HELICAL SPRING 4 
6 76-37-2 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 4 
7 20-2075-1 KIT, TURNPLATE LOCKING (Consisting Of:) 1 

OR 20-2335-1 KIT, TURNPLATE-LOCKING (LOW FRICTION) (Consisting Of:) 1 
8 25-143-1 GAGE ASSEMBLY, TURNING ANGLE (See Sheet 3) 2 

OR 25-168-1 GAGE ASSEMBLY, TURNING ANGLE (LOW FRICTION) (See Sheet 3) 2 
9 145-318-2 FITTING, 5/32 INCH Y (Not Illustrated) 2 

10 113-257-2 BUSHING, GROMMET RUBBER .28 INCH ID 2 
11 145-384-2 FITTING, BULKHEAD 5/32 INCH ELBOW 2 
12 137-104-2 HOSE, COIL 5/32 INCH TUBING 2 
13 16-450-2 TUBE, AIR 5/32 INCH OD (Not Illustrated) 20 
14 69-1172 COVER, AIR LINE 2 
15 74-203-2 HEX HEAD CAP SCREW 5/16-18X.63 GRADE 5 4 
16 77-60-2 WASHER, LOCK 5/16 INCH HELICAL SPRING 4 
17 76-37-2 NUT, HEX 5/16-18 4 
18 57-765 BAR, TURN PLATE 2 
19 75-617-2 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 1/4-20 X 1.00 INCH 8 
20 77-71-2 WASHER, LOCK 1/4 INCH HELICAL SPRING 8 
21 76-13-2 NUT, HEX 1/4-20 8 



6

1

3

8

8

9
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

21

20

22

23

24

25

26

27

POWERSLIDE TURNPLATES & AUTOMATIC BRIDGE
25-143-1, 25-168-1 AND 25-159-1

7

2

4

5

REFER TO NEXT SHEET FOR PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING



  Form 7-48, 09-09 

 PARTS DESCRIPTION LISTING 
Sheet 3 of 3

 

 11250 HUNTER DRIVE BRIDGETON, MO 63044 

PPP-Paint Code Required 
A/R-As Required 
REF-Reference 

 

Index 
No. Part Number Description 

Standard
Turnplate

Qty. 

Low 
Friction 

Qty. 
1 25-159-1 TURNPLATE, BRIDGE ASSEMBLY (Consisting Of:) 1 1 
2 72-370-1 BASE, BRIDGE 1 1 
3 164-75-1 LEVER, BRIDGE 1 1 
4 119-38-1 RISER, BRIDGE 1 1 
5 135-410-2 PIN, ROLL 3/8 x 1.50 INCH 1 1 
6 25-143-1 GAGE ASSEMBLY, TURNING ANGLE (Consisting Of:) 1  

OR 25-168-1 GAGE ASSEMBLY, TURNING ANGLE (LOW FRICTION) (Cons. Of:)  1 
7 51-2033-1 PLATE, TURNPLATE BASE STAINLESS STEEL 1  

OR 51-2377-1 PLATE, TURNPLATE BASE STAINLESS STEEL  1 
8 177-54-1 PIVOT, ARM WELDMENT 4 4 
9 46-547-2 SPACER 4 4 

10 172-40-1 CAM, WELDMENT ASSEMBLY 1 1 
11 77-354-2 WASHER, FLAT 3/8 INCH SPECIAL STAINLESS STEEL 4 4 
12 74-477-2 SOCKET BUTTON HEAD CAP SCREW 3/8-16 x .88 INCH SS 4 4 
13 140-68-2 CYLINDER, AIR SINGLE ACTION 0.75 BORE x 3 INCH STROKE 1 1 
14 145-367-2 1/8 INCH NPT, 5/32 INCH PTC ELBOW 1 1 
15 14-1057 BRACKET, PNEUMATIC CYLINDER 1 1 
16 135-448-2 PIN, SLIP PLATE LOCK CYLINDER STAINLESS STEEL 1 1 
17 135-447-2 PIN, COTTER 3/32 x 1 INCH STAINLESS STEEL 1 1 
18 112-139-2 SNAP RING STAINLESS STEEL 1 1 
19 130-65-2 BEARING, 9/16 INCH GROUND DELRIN 500P 27  
OR 130-180-2 BEARING, 9/16 INCH GROUND TORLON  54 
20 41-186-1 RETAINER, LOCKING TURNPLATE SS (Consisting Of:) 1  
OR 41-185-1 RETAINER, LOCKING TURNPLATE LOW FRIC. SS (Consisting Of:)  1 
21 41-65-2 RETAINER, BALL BEARING 14 INCH 1  
OR 41-137-2 RETAINER, DUAL BALL BEARING 14 INCH  1 
22 77-357 WASHER, SPRING RETAINER STAINLESS STEEL 1 1 
23 98-361-2 SPRING, EXTENSION 5/16 X 2 INCH STAINLESS STEEL 4 4 
24 51-2031-1 PLATE, SLIDE 14 INCH TURN STAINLESS STEEL 1 1 
25 75-550-2 SOCKET SET SCREW 1/2-20 x .50 INCH FLAT PT SS 1 1 
26 51-2176-1 PLATE, TOP TURNPLATE 1 1 
27 75-552-2 FLAT HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW 1/2-20 x .75 INCH SS 1 1 
28 WA90-17 DECAL (Not Illustrated) 1 1 

 


	Sheet 1
	Views
	main_view


	Sheet 3
	Views
	new_view_13
	new_view_14





